
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF CIVITAS PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.    CASE NO. 25031 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF OBJECTION 
 

Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy, Jaclyn M. McLean and Dylan M. Villescas) hereby 

enters its appearance on behalf of COG Operating LLC (“COG”) in the above-referenced matter. 

COG objects to this case proceeding by affidavit and understands that it will be set for a contested 

hearing on March 4, 2025 in conjunction with Case Nos. 24930, 24931, and 24933. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
/s/ Dana S. Hardy  
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McLean 
Dylan M. Villescas 
Post Office Box 
2068 Santa Fe, 
NM 87504 
(505) 982-4554 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com 
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 11, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing Entry of Appearance to be served upon the following counsel of record. 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry 
Michael Rodriguez 
omundsdry@civiresources.com 
mrodriguez@civiresources.com 
Attorneys for Civitas Permian Operating, LLC 
 
Michael Feldewert 
Adam Rankin 
Paula Vance 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 
 
 
 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy 
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